FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 1/12/2024 1:46 PM BY ERIN L. LENNON CLERK

No. 1026447

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SAN JUAN COUNTY,

Respondent,

v.

WASHINGTON COALITION FOR OPEN GOVERNMENT,

Appellant

RESPONDENT SAN JUAN COUNTY'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

JEFFREY S. MYERS
Law, Lyman, Daniel, Kamerrer
& Bogdanovich, P.S.
P.O. Box 11880
Olympia, WA 98508
(360) 754-3480
jmyers@lldkb.com
Attorney for Respondent San
Juan County

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
III. ISSUES PRESENTED9
IV. ARGUMENT9
A. THE COURT OF APPEALS OPINION
DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH ANY
SUPREME COURT CASE WARRANTING
REVIEW UNDER RAP 13.4(b)(1)9
B. THE COURT OF APPEALS OPINION
DOES NOT CONLFICT WITH ANY
PUBLISHED DECISION OF THE COURT
OF APPEALS WARRANTING REVIEW
UNDER RAP 13.4(b)(2)14
C. APPLICATION OF WORK PRODUCT AND
ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGES TO
REDACT ATTORNEY INVOICES DOES NOT
PRESENT AN ISSUE OF SUBSTANTIAL
PUBLIC INTEREST WARRANTING REVIEW
UNDER RAP 13.4(b)(4)20
V. CONCLUSION26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases: Asotin County v. Eggleston, 7 Wn.App.2d 143, 432 P.3d 1235 (2019)14-19 City of Lakewood v. Koenig, 182 Wn.2d 87, 343 P.3d 335 (2014)25 Hangartner v. City of Seattle, 151 Wn.2d 439, 90 P.3d 26 (2004)......23 Kilduff v. San Juan County, 194 Wn.2d 859, Kilduff v. San Juan County, 22 Wn.App. 2d 1015, Kittitas County v. Allphin, 190 Wn.2d 691, WCOG v. Pierce County, 7 Wn.App. 2d 1049, 2019 WL 761585 (2019)......25 Yakima County v. Yakima Herald-Republic, 170 Wn.2d 775, 246 P.3d 768 (2011)......9-13, 20 **Statutes:** RCW 5.56.060(2)23

RCW 42.56.550(3)	21
RCW 42.56.904	passim
Court Rules:	
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	9, 13
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	9, 14, 19
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	9, 20, 26
